
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029653-2022 

Tender

https://food.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html.

The Food Standards Agency

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029653
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03778f  
Published 20 October 2022, 4:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Food Standards Agency

Foss House, peasholme green

York

YO1 7PR

Email

FSA.Commercial@food.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029653-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029653-2022
mailto:FSA.Commercial@food.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

https://www.food.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

https://food.bravosolution.co.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://food.bravosolution.co.uk/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

https://food.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html.

Reference number

FS431176

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.food.gov.uk
https://food.bravosolution.co.uk/
https://food.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Food Standards Agency is seeking a Provider who can provide and support a Data
Integration, Sharing & Publishing Platform that is a resilient, scalable and offers a cloud-
based solution for publishing data. It should be able to host data and be available as a
fully hosted and managed enterprise solution.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Food Standards Agency is a non-ministerial government department of over 1300
people, with a big vision – to drive change in the food system so that it delivers “food we
can trust”. As the country has now left the EU, the scale of this challenge cannot be
underestimated. More than 90% of food and feed law in the UK currently comes from
Europe and our primary goal is to continue to protect public health and UK consumers’
wider interest in food

(https://www.food.gov.uk/sites/default/files/media/document/food-we-can-trust.pdf)

Our Digital services are supported by several specialist delivery partners providing Cloud
Hosting, End Point Management, Service Desk, Network Connectivity Management,
Application Support, Telephony and Videoconferencing. At the heart of that arrangement
is an internal team with the knowledge of our business, our systems, and our obligations
to enable them to integrate and manage the quality of our services. Key to the success of

https://www.food.gov.uk/sites/default/files/media/document/food-we-can-trust.pdf


Page 4 to 6

this multi-vendor model is Support Partner willingness and commitment to work in
partnership, collaborating autonomously with other third-party suppliers within a culture of
trust and shared goals.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

24

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Food Standards Agency

Foss House, peasholme green

York

YO17PR

Email

FSA.Commercial@food.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:FSA.Commercial@food.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-22T00:15:41+0100
	TCPDF




